RAYMOND JAMES



Veteran Financial Advisors Network

A network that supports your enduring commitment to others

For those who served, the experiences and sacrifices that shaped their lives will forever connect them to a strong community no matter where they are. The Raymond James Veteran Financial Advisors Network is an example of this bond in action. Veteran Financial Advisors Network advisors support one another in their careers and businesses while advocating important causes in our profession and communities.

A CONNECTED VISION WITH LONG-TERM GOALS

Veteran Financial Advisors Network is dedicated to supporting armed services veterans in developing their businesses and careers and to helping other veterans and military family members discover a challenging, rewarding career that plays to their strengths.

It is a professional network built to be a place where veterans learn from and rely on one another as advisors grow their businesses and advocate for important causes within our firm and communities. Veteran Financial Advisors Network also works to connect recently separated and discharged service members within a field that values their leadership skills and commitment to others.

A COMMON BOND ACROSS NETWORKS

In its advocacy, recruiting and community outreach work, Veteran Financial Advisors Network also works closely with Valor – the Veterans Inclusion Network – a group of Raymond James home office associates who advocate causes in support of veterans and military family members. Since its founding in 2018, Valor has been an important voice for veterans within the firm and a critical partner for organizations serving veterans in our communities.

Learn more about veteran advisors making an impact at <u>RJVFAN.com</u>, and add your voice on social media with the hashtag **#RJVFAN**.



THE VETERAN FINANCIAL ADVISORS NETWORK ADVISORY COUNCIL

Comprising some of the most accomplished financial advisors in our firm, the Veteran Financial Advisors Network Advisory Council helps set the direction and priorities for the network's efforts and resources. In addition to their work for the organization, each member of the council has carved out a successful path throughout their career in financial services, guiding those around them as they lead the charge. Council members hold the responsibility of supporting, recruiting and uplifting other veteran advisors as well as spearheading initiatives for the network and ensuring that all of its advisors have access to the resources provided.

ENSURING OPPORTUNITY AND GIVING BACK

A professional association whose advisors work together to promote career, business and veteran opportunities, the Veteran Financial Advisors Network:

- · Officially launched in 2022
- Supports veterans who are considering their next move after separation or discharge and may not be aware of the career pathways available
- Seeks to ensure that advisors have the resources and support necessary for veterans and military family members to grow their success
- Commits time and resources to help other veterans in our communities through philanthropy and volunteerism







"At Raymond James, our business has always been about people and their well-being. Alongside Valor, the important work the Veteran Financial Advisors Network does to continually enhance the professional development and support of military veterans who are a part of Raymond James is a vital step in recognizing and honoring the service and sacrifices of both veterans and their families."

- PAUL REILLY, CHAIR & CEO

To learn more about the Veteran Financial Advisors Network and explore our other Advisor Inclusion Networks, visit <u>RJAdvisorInclusion.com</u>.

RAYMOND JAMES®

INTERNATIONAL HEADQUARTERS: THE RAYMOND JAMES FINANCIAL CENTER
880 CARILLON PARKWAY // ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33716
RJVFAN.COM

NOT FOR CLIENT USE